भारतीय खान ब्यूरो क्षेत्रीय खान नियंत्रक का कार्यालय

रजिस्टर्ड ए०डी०

संख्या

एचपी / एसआरएम / एलएसटी-18

108, नेहरू नगर–2, देहरादून (उत्तराखण्ड), दिनांक :21.03.2014

प्रेषक

उप खान नियंत्रक एवं प्रभारी अधिकारी

भारतीय खान ब्यूरो।

सेवा में :

सर्वश्री सुनील कुमार गोयल,

एवं हरिओम गोयल,

पुत्र स्वर्गीय श्री एम० सी० गोयल,

99/3-3 गंगा विहार,

हरिद्वार रोड,

जिला-देहरादून (उत्तराखण्ड)

विषय

Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 1988 in respect

of your Bohar Limestone Mine in Sirmour District of Himachal Pradesh.

महोदय,

The following provisions of the Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 1988 were found violated in your above mine during the inspection by Shri S.Saklani, Assistant Mining Geologist on 05.1.2014.

| Rule No. | Nature of violation observed in detail |
|-----------|--|
| 45(1)(a): | Monthly returns of the mine have not been submitted to this office for the month of October and December 2013. |
| 10 | |

02. In this connection, it is brought to your kind notice that the above violations constitute an offence punishable under Rule 58 of MCDR, 1988.

03. You are advised to rectify the above violations immediately and intimate the position to this office within 45 (forty-five) days from the date of issue of this letter.

(जा०सा०माणा) उप खान नियंत्रक एवं प्रभारी अधिकारी भारतीय खान ब्यूरो

प्रतिलिपि सूचनार्थ-

1- खान नियंत्रक (उ०), भारतीय खान ब्यूरो, अजमेर।

2. निदेशक, उद्योग विभाग, उद्योग भवन, हि०प्र०सरकार, शिमला ।

(जी०सी०मीणो) उप खान नियंत्रक एवं प्रभारी अधिकारी भारतीय खान ब्यूरो

तिवारी cl.2 C:\My Documents\A.K.Vig\Hindi VI\Hinglish VI. Bohar JST AKV.doc

वत्र प्रेचित किया।